FORM PTO-1619A

06-01-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



MTH-48

101370838

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement χ New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Conveying Party(ies) Month Day Year Name (Time 1) SHINODA, Mitsuo 12 0.0 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party KAGAWA. Keiichi 12 00 Name (Tine 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Mining & Smelting Ltd. Company. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, (Designation must be a Japan separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Address (time th State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (Time 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 05/25/2000 KHARLING 00000022 0957495 Address (line 4) 02 FC:581 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docum gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ct (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Inc in and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Re RE Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0649

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expres 06/	30/99
CAMB 0551	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212 661-8000			
Name Charles A. Muserlia	in			
Address (Mar 1) Bierman, Muserlian	and Lucas			
Address (Une 2) 600 Third Avenue, N	lew York, NY 10016			
Address (time 1)				
Address (time 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 5			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num				
	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing Inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount . Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	fitional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2275			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Charles A. Muserlian 19,683	B Charles a. Musalar May 19, 2000			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

PATENT REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0650

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMS 0661-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office PATENT Q

		PAILITIS	194-1		A
Conveying Par		X Mark If addition	al names of conveying par	ties attached	8 6 F
Enter additional Co					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) FU	JCHINO, Seiji				05 12 00
Name (line 2)					ř
· •					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) MO	RITA, Kouji				05 12 00
Name (line z)					İ
٠ ــــــ					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) TA	NINO, Yoshiaki				05 12 00
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	П	Aark if additional names of	receiving parties	attached
_	eceiving Party(les)	<u></u>			, ,
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Harrie (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (une 2)					ASSOCIATION
Address (⊑n≖ ⊐)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (tine 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (mail)					attached, (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment)
Address fine 3					
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	State/Country Mark if additional hun	Zip Co	ode
1	e Patent Application Number	• •			me property).
Pa	atent Application Numb	er(s)		Patent Numb	er(s)
\					

PATENT

REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0651

FORM PTO-1619C Express 08/30/99 04/8 0851-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIL		T. 1		م
Conveying Par Enter additional Co	•	X Mark	lf additions	I names of conveying p	urties attache	Execution Date -
						Month Day Year to
Name (line 1) MA	TSUO, Makoto	·	7-11/			05 12 00 %
Name (line 2)						ا بر
<u>. </u>						Execution Date
Name (line 1) OY	AMA, Akira					Month Day Year
Manie (mai) OT	AMA, AKITA					
Name (line 2)						
						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)						
	•		3 *			_
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		М	ark if additional names o	of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		L	•		
Name (tine t)						Y document to be recorded
						is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		·				of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Vagre 523 (INE 1)	<u></u>					must be a separate
Address (Fine 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				document from Assignment.)
स्टब्स्य स्टब्स्टिक	City			State/Country		Code
						(4364
Name (tine 1)						If document to be recorded
						is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (⊑n∈ 2)						domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (tine 1)						domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
						be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		·				,
Address (line 1)				·		
·	Six .			State/Country		Zip Code
1	lumber(s) or Patent		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mark if additional n		
	e Patent Application Number		t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I	**	
F	atent Application Numb	per(s)	— I	·	Patent No	umper(s)
		L		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	1				r	
		L			L	
					[
	7				<u></u>	
	J	L			L	
						1

PATENT

REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0652

Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Company, Ltd. a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in Zinc Alloy Powder and Alkaline Battery Using the Same said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America 1) executed this date, or 2) Serial No. _ ____in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same filed___ to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election. And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee. Mitsuo Shinodas May 12, 2000 Dated _ Mitsuo SHINODA Dagawa Dated May 12, 2000 Keiichi KAGAWA Suyi Tucking Dated May 12, 2000 Seifi FUCHINO Kouji morita Dated May 12, 2000 Josliaki Janino Dated May 12, 2000 makoto matsuo Dated May 12, 2000 _____ L.S. Makoto MATSUO Akira OYAMA L.S. Dated May 12, 2000

RECORDED: 05/19/2000

PATENT REEL: 010816 FRAME: 0653